- 1 НВ207
- 2 197057-1
- 3 By Representative Lawrence (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 19-MAR-19

1	197057-1:n:02/11/2019:FC/tgw LSA2019-422
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	To alter, rearrange, and extend the boundary lines
14	and corporate limits of the Town of Gordonville in Lowndes
15	County.
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
17	Section 1. The boundary lines and corporate limits
18	of the Town of Gordonville in Lowndes County are altered,
19	rearranged, and extended to include within the corporate
20	limits of the municipality, in addition to the lands now
21	included, all of the following territory:
22	A 1.0 acre tract in the Northeast Quarter of Section
23	12, T13N, R13E, Lowndes County, Alabama described as follows:
24	Commencing from a concrete monument at the locally accepted
25	Southeast corner of the West Half of the East Half of
26	Section12, T13N, R13E, Lowndes County, Alabama; thence from
27	the point of commencement S 87 degrees 42' 15" W a distance of

659.88 feet to a found angle iron; thence S 88 degrees 23' 11" 1 2 W a distance of 113.23 feet to the point of beginning of the Orbuty Ozier property; thence S 87 degrees 48' 15" W from the 3 point of beginning a distance of 291.00 feet to a point on the 4 5 curve of the easterly right of way of the Mount Willing-Benton Road, said curve having a central angle of 08 degrees 41' 14", 6 7 a radius of 990.94 feet with the radius point being located East of the easterly right of way of said Mount Willing-Benton 8 Road, and a chord of 150.10 feet with a chord bearing of N 00 9 10 degrees 03'36" W, thence Northwest along the curve of the easterly right of way of said Mount Willing-Benton Road to the 11 end of said curve; thence N 87 degrees 48'15" E a distance of 12 13 285.41 feet; thence S 02 degrees 11'45" E a distance of 150.00 feet to the point of beginning; the said tract of land is 14 15 located in the Northeast Quarter of Section 12, T13N, R13E, Lowndes County, Alabama and contains 1.0 acres more or less. 16

17 Section 2. In accordance with Section 11-42-6(b) of 18 the Code of Alabama 1975, a map showing what territory is 19 proposed to be annexed to the Town of Gordonville is on file 20 in the office of the Judge of Probate in Lowndes County, 21 Alabama, and the map is open to the inspection of the public. 22 Section 3. This act shall become effective on the 23 first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

24

Page 2